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The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Aloha Knights (as of Aug 03, 2003)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 37-25   Home: 15-6   Away: 17-15   Neutral: 5-4   PIL: 19-11

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

16 Scott Nelson.....  .360  34-32   114  19  41   9   0   8  33   74  .649  14   3  33   3  .439   1   0   1-1    195  23   7  .969
12 Andy Jenkins.....  .308  48-47   182  25  56  11   2   2  34   77  .423   9   7  26   4  .360   2   4   1-1    232  41   5  .982
19 David Hall.......  .302  51-47   159  34  48   4   3   2  14   64  .403  20   1  40   2  .381   1   3   6-8     62   2   6  .914
23 Zach Kosturos....  .300  53-53   190  31  57  16   2   6  42   95  .500  30   8  42   2  .411   3   3  12-16    48   2   1  .980
20 Brian Steinmeyer.  .272  41-41   136  27  37   7   0   1  21   47  .346  17   4  20   2  .360   4   4   1-4     35  71  15  .876
29 Scott Bolcoa.....  .271  43-38   144  18  39   6   1   1  22   50  .347  12   1  33   5  .329   1   0   0-0    312  18   8  .976
 4 Shane Crowder....  .264  58-56   197  32  52  13   1   4  29   79  .401  22   9  47   7  .361   2   3  11-12    79   6   6  .934
 9 Austin Allen.....  .259  47-41   143  36  37   6   0   0  11   43  .301  20   7  20   2  .374   1   7  11-15    50  96   8  .948
10 Robby Hudson.....  .255  60-60   220  29  56  10   0   0  16   66  .300   9   3  28   1  .292   1   5   7-12    86 185  27  .909
 6 Matt Cunningham..  .253  41-41   158  23  40   3   1   1  25   48  .304  12   8  36   2  .337   0   2   6-10    31   3   0 1.000
32 Jason Pohl.......  .212  35-35   113  10  24   2   1   0   9   28  .248   8   2  27   1  .274   1   2   1-1    238  22   4  .985
13 Mike Roters......  .206  41-31   102  19  21   1   0   0   9   22  .216  10  11  19   4  .339   1   4   6-8     52  75   3  .977
 1 Landon Burt......  .188  10-10    32   4   6   0   0   0   1    6  .188   4   1   7   0  .297   0   1   2-2     20   0   1  .952
   Justin Pierce....  .158   7-7     19   4   3   1   0   0   3    4  .211   4   0  11   0  .304   0   2   0-0      3   1   0 1.000
   Rob Seffens......  .143  12-12    35   7   5   2   0   0   4    7  .200   7   1  10   0  .295   1   0   1-1      3  17   0 1.000
24 Michael Devaney..  .143   3-3      7   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .143   1   0   0   0  .250   0   0   0-0      8   8   4  .800
 8 Justin Coffman...  .111   3-3      9   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .111   1   0   1   1  .200   0   0   0-0     23   0   2  .920
33 Ed Clelland......  .000   1-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3  11   2  .875

Totals..............  .267  62-62  1962 318 524  91  11  25 275  712  .363 200  66 400  36  .352  19  40  66-91  1509 647 109  .952
Opponents...........  .230  62-62  1892 235 436  70   6  12 193  554  .293 206  59 482  34  .323  15  28  61-91  1505 597 107  .952

LOB - Team (464), Opp (457). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (45). CI - Team (1), Coffman 1. Picked off - Roters 2, Nelson 1,
Crowder 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO

26 Nate Fogle.......  1.04   7-3    12  10   3   3/1    0  69.0  51  18   8  22  78
24 Michael Devaney..  1.75   5-4    11  10   5   2/1    0  72.0  53  21  14  17  75
31 Brett Gillespie..  2.00   0-1    13   0   0   0/1    1  18.0  12   8   4   9  14
   David Gillis.....  2.08   1-0     2   1   1   1/0    0   8.2   7   3   2   3   8
   Danny Knox.......  2.25   1-1     2   2   1   1/0    0  12.0  13   3   3   2   7
21 Jeremy Zick......  2.74   5-0     9   7   1   0/1    0  42.2  30  16  13  24  35
 2 Haley Winter.....  2.88   1-1     8   3   0   0/0    2  25.0  27  11   8   8  20
30 Shannon Wirth....  2.89   0-1     5   0   0   0/1    0   9.1   5   3   3   4   7
27 Nate Cretarolo...  2.95   1-2     8   6   1   0/0    1  36.2  26  16  12  17  34
33 Ed Clelland......  3.30   2-5    18   2   0   0/1    1  46.1  49  28  17  13  51
22 Jaymie Torres....  3.41   4-2    10   4   1   0/0    1  34.1  34  19  13  13  32
25 Eric Stolp.......  3.55   4-2    12   8   1   0/1    0  50.2  41  27  20  29  47
14 Dustin Cameron...  4.26   1-2     8   4   0   0/1    2  25.1  25  14  12   8  27
   Tim Petke........  4.50   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   6.0   6   3   3   6   5
15 Eric Gunderson...  5.14   0-1     2   1   1   0/0    0   7.0   9   4   4   3   6
28 Derek McKee......  5.64   4-0     9   2   0   0/1    0  22.1  29  14  14   9  21
   Luke Faxon.......  5.68   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    1   6.1   7   6   4   4   6
34 Ron Madej........  9.90   0-0     8   1   0   0/0    0  10.0   9  16  11  12   9
   Shane Lopez-Johns 27.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    1   1.1   3   5   4   3   0

Totals..............  3.02  37-25   62  62  15  11/4   10 503.0 436 235 169 206 482
Opponents...........  4.40  25-37   62  62   8   6/4    8 501.2 524 318 245 200 400

PB - Team (19), Pohl 11, Jenkins 4, Coffman 4, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (8), Pohl 2, Devaney 1, Zick 1, Fogle 1, Winter 1,
Faxon 1, Stolp 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Pohl (41-47), Jenkins (19-34), Devaney (13-17), Fogle (9-13), Zick (6-8), Cretarolo



(3-7), Knox (3-7), Torres (6-6), Stolp (2-6), Madej (5-5), Clelland (4-5), Cameron (2-4), Winter (2-4), Gillespie (3-4),
Gillis (1-2), Coffman (1-1), Wirth (1-1), McKee (1-1), Gunderson (0-1).

The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Aloha Knights (as of Aug 03, 2003)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

 Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

  6 Matt Cunningham..    34   31   3   0  1.000    1    0   0   .000    0   0
    Rob Seffens......    20    3  17   0  1.000    5    0   0   .000    0   0
 22 Jaymie Torres....     8    3   5   0  1.000    0    6   0  1.000    0   0
 28 Derek McKee......     8    4   4   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0
 31 Brett Gillespie..     5    1   4   0  1.000    0    3   1   .750    0   0
    Danny Knox.......     5    0   5   0  1.000    0    3   4   .429    0   0
    Justin Pierce....     4    3   1   0  1.000    0    0   0   .000    0   0
 30 Shannon Wirth....     4    1   3   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0
 15 Eric Gunderson...     3    2   1   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0
    Luke Faxon.......     3    1   2   0  1.000    0    0   0   .000    0   0
 14 Dustin Cameron...     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    2   2   .500    0   0
    Tim Petke........     2    1   1   0  1.000    0    0   0   .000    0   0
    David Gillis.....     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0
 34 Ron Madej........     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    5   0  1.000    0   0
 32 Jason Pohl.......   264  238  22   4   .985    2   41   6   .872   11   0
 12 Andy Jenkins.....   278  232  41   5   .982    3   19  15   .559    4   0
 23 Zach Kosturos....    51   48   2   1   .980    1    0   0   .000    0   0
 13 Mike Roters......   130   52  75   3   .977   10    0   0   .000    0   0
 29 Scott Bolcoa.....   338  312  18   8   .976   22    0   0   .000    0   0
 16 Scott Nelson.....   225  195  23   7   .969   14    0   0   .000    0   0
  1 Landon Burt......    21   20   0   1   .952    0    0   0   .000    0   0
  9 Austin Allen.....   154   50  96   8   .948   13    0   0   .000    0   0
  4 Shane Crowder....    91   79   6   6   .934    3    0   0   .000    0   0
  8 Justin Coffman...    25   23   0   2   .920    0    1   0  1.000    4   1
 19 David Hall.......    70   62   2   6   .914    0    0   0   .000    0   0
 10 Robby Hudson.....   298   86 185  27   .909   22    0   0   .000    0   0
 26 Nate Fogle.......    19    7  10   2   .895    1    9   4   .692    0   0
 25 Eric Stolp.......     9    1   7   1   .889    1    2   4   .333    0   0
 20 Brian Steinmeyer.   121   35  71  15   .876    7    0   0   .000    0   0
 33 Ed Clelland......    16    3  11   2   .875    0    4   1   .800    0   0
 24 Michael Devaney..    20    8   8   4   .800    0   13   4   .765    0   0
 21 Jeremy Zick......    15    5   7   3   .800    0    6   2   .750    0   0
 27 Nate Cretarolo...    10    1   7   2   .800    0    3   4   .429    0   0
  2 Haley Winter.....     9    0   7   2   .778    1    2   2   .500    0   0
    Shane Lopez-Johns     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0   .000    0   0

 Totals..............  2265 1509 647 109   .952   40   61  30   .670   19   1
 Opponents...........  2209 1505 597 107   .952   45   66  25   .725   11   0


